

August 13, 2025
AD 1975
Ct. 28
SG

CPAN 372 of 2025
in
WPA 24243 of 2024
Lila Lohar and another
vs.
Pratap Nayak and another

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Ms. Simantika Dasgupta
Ms. Ritika Mondal

... for the petitioners

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that by an order dated 26.09.2024 passed by this Court in WPA 24243 of 2024, this Court directed the respondent authorities to extend the status and service benefits as available to Group-D employees of the Government of West Bengal including pay scale, allowance, service and superannuary benefits. In effect, they were to be treated as permanent Government employees. The concerned respondents including the State were directed to release all service benefits to the petitioners which were to be paid from the respective dates of appointments within 12 weeks from the date of communication of the order.

Let notice of contempt be issued along with a copy of the application to the alleged contemnors and be served within a week from this date.

List this matter under the same heading after the ensuing puja vacation.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)