

Item.302

10.12.2025
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 372 of 2025
With
WPA 24243 of 2024**

**Lila Lohar & another.
-vs-
Pratap Nayak & another.**

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Ms. Srimantika Dasgupta
Ms. Ritika Mandal
...for writ petitioners/applicants

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners/applicants submits that the orders passed have been challenged in appeal and the next date of hearing on 12.01.2026.

Let this matter appear in the list under the same heading in the Monthly List of February, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)