

271
04.02.2026
Court No. 28
tbsr

CPAN 372 of 2025
in
WPA 24243 of 2024
Lila Lohar & Anr.
vs.
Pratap Nayak & Anr.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Ms. Srimantika Das Gupta
Ms. Ritika Mandal
....For the applicants

No one appears on behalf of the alleged
contemnors.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners/applicants submits that an appeal had
been preferred against the order passed by this
Court. The same was heard and a judgment is
awaited.

List this matter for further consideration under
the same heading in the Monthly List of April, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)