

D/L - 238
22/04/2026
Court. No. 28
S.Kundu

CPAN 372 of 2025
In
WPA 24243 of 2024

Lila Lohar & Anr.
Vs.
Pratap Nayak & Anr.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Mr. Srimantika Das Gupta
Ms. Ritika Mandal

...for the applicants.

Mr. Souza Mitra

...for the alleged contemnor no. 1.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants files a copy of the order passed by the Division Bench affirming the order of this Court and the same is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor no. 1 files a copy of the order dated 06/04/2026 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court rejecting the SLP filed by the respondent against the order of the Division Bench and the same is also taken on record. Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor no. 1 further submits that the alleged contemnors are going to comply with the order. He prays for some time for complying with the order. He submits that compliance report would be filed on the next date.

3. On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 20/05/2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)