

Item.296

10.06.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 372 of 2025
With
WPA 24243 of 2024**

**Lila Lohar & another.
-vs-
Pratap Nayak & another.**

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Ms. Srimantika Dasgupta
Ms. Ritika Mandal
Mr. Sk. Qareeb
...for writ petitioners/applicants

Mr. Suryaneel Das
...for the State

No one appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.1, although the Officers of the concerned Authority are present in Court and are praying for further time for compliance.

Mr. Suryaneel Das, learned advocate, who ordinarily appears on behalf of the State, is requested to represent the State in this case. His engagement may be regularized in due course.

Let a compliance report be filed as regards the financial impact on 24.06.2026 when the matter will appear under the same heading at 3 PM.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)