

Court No. 28

**24.6.2026**

(Item No. 340)

(MD)

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Special Civil Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 372 of 2025**  
**in**  
**W.P.A. 24243 of 2024**

Lila Lohar & Anr.  
VS.  
Pratap Nayak and Anr.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Simantika Dasgupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Mandal, Adv.

....For the applicants

Mr. Suryaneel Das, Ld. AGP

....For the Contemnor

Learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner submits that the order passed by this Court has been fully complied with by the alleged contemnors and as such, the application may be disposed of without any further order.

In view of the above, the contempt application is disposed of without any further order, even as to costs.

Notice issued stands discharged.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**